
Chooljian	Holding	Company,	Inc. Del	Rey	Dehydrator Exeter	Dehydrator
3192 S. Indianola Ave 3693 S. Indianola Ave 26783 Road 176

* PO Box 395 Sanger, CA 93657 Exeter, CA 93221
Sanger, CA 93657-0395 * PO Box 160 * PO Box 219
Phone: Del Rey, CA 93616-0160 Fowler, CA 93625-0219
Fax: Phone: Phone:
Email: sbarr@chooljianbrothers.com Fax: Fax:
Sandra Barr, President Email: gchooljian@delreypacking.com Email: jkbedrosian@nationalraisin.com

Gerald Chooljian, President J. Kenneth Bedrosian, President/CEO

Four	Bar	C	Farms,	Inc. Fowler	Dehydrator Lion	Dehydrator
10616 S. West Ave 726 S. 8th St 9400 S. DeWolf Ave

* 10825 S. West Ave * PO Box 338 * PO Box 1350
Fresno, CA 93706-9173 Fowler, CA 93625-0338 Selma, CA 93662-1350
Phone: Phone: Phone:
Fax: Fax: Fax:
Email: gunlundc@yahoo.com Email: pboghosian@boghosianraisin.com Email: skeller@lionraisins.com
Carl C. Gunlund Jr., Vice President Philip Boghosian, President Al Lion, President

Lone	Star	Dehydrator River	Ranch	Raisins	Dehydrator Six	Jewels
2730 S. DeWolf Ave 4677 N. Howard Ave 6692 S. Peach Ave
Sanger, CA 93657-9770 Kerman, CA 93630 Fresno, CA 93725
Phone: * PO Box 27 * 7357 E. Dennett Ave
Fax: Biola, CA 93606-0027 Fresno, CA 93737-9419
Email: pmelkonian@cal-fruit.com Phone: Phone:
Philip Melkonian, Business Operations Manager Fax: Fax:

Email: amy@rrraisins.com Email: sixjewels@gmail.com
Troy Gillespie, President Jeff Jue, President

Sun‐Beam	Raisin	Company,	Inc. Sun‐Maid	Growers	of	California Sunview	Dried	Fruit	&	Nut	Company
27421 Avenue 12 27400 Avenue 6 12400 E. Adams Ave
Madera, CA 93637-8506 Madera, CA 93637 Del Rey, CA 93616-9741
Phone: * 13525 S. Bethel Ave Phone:
Fax: Kingsburg, CA 93631-9212 Fax:
Email: sunbeamraisin@gmail.com Phone: Email: tbertrand@sunviewdriedfruit.com
Richard Mosesian, President Fax: Brian Bean, Manager

Email: vcastle@sunmaid.com
Vince Castle, VP of Operations

(559) 834-1756

(559) 834-1419

(559) 888-2715

(559) 834-5348

RAISIN	DEHYDRATORS	2023/2024	SEASON
Raisin Administrative Committee

These dehydrators have agreements on file with the RAC in accordance with §989.158(e) of the Federal Raisin Marketing Order.  Inspected and certified raisins 
transferred from these dehydrators may be received and acquired by handlers without further incoming inspection.

(559) 875-5501
(559) 875-6618 (559) 888-2031 (559) 834-5981

(559) 864-8210

(559) 888-2071
(559) 888-2083

(559) 696-5750

(559) 897-6151

(559) 485-6191

(559) 897-2362

(559) 843-2294
(559) 843-2886

(559) 674-9552
(559) 674-3970

(559) 834-6677
(559) 834-6622

(559) 266-0988

(559) 288-1047
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Victor	Dehydrator
11687 Road 27 1/2
Madera, CA 93637-9440
Phone:
Fax:
Email: rsahatjian@victorpacking.com
Richard Sahatjian, Executive Vice President

Raisin	Administrative	Committee
2445 Capitol Street, Suite 200
Fresno CA 93721-2236
Phone:
Fax:
E-Mail: info@raisins.org
www.raisins.org

* Mailing Address

(559) 225-0652

(559) 673-5900
(559) 673-4225

(559) 225-0520
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